
THE LONDON GAZETTE, FEBRUARY 8, 1876. 531

Nolan, Joseph Adam
North, William
Nutlall, Charles Griili'.h
Phe'lan, John
li:ivcn, George
li-iy, Thomas Constantino
Kob'iison, .j'lenry
Hymer, John William
Skerry, George Edward
Towusend. Richard. Arthur
Tracey, Charles Harland
Webb, Luc'ius Andrews
White, Peter
Woods, Alexander Hurley
Youatt, Thomas Webb
Young, Arthur Frederick
Young, George William

NOTICE TO MARINERS.
(No. 140—ADRIATIC—ISTRIA—CAPK PHOMON-

TOHE.
(1.) Fixed Light on Porer Rock.

WITH reference to Notice to Mariners, No. 135,
dated 23rd September, 1875, on the exhibition of
a provisional light during the alteration of the light
apparatus on Porer Rock, Cape Promontore: —

The Austrian Government has given further
notice, that the permanent light is now exhibited
from the lighthouse.

The light is & fixed white light, elevated 111 feet
above the level of the sea, and in clear weather
should be seen from a distance of 16 miles.

The illuminating apparatus is dioptric or by
lenses, of the third order.

The provisional light has been discontinued.

TRIESTE BAT.
(2.) Harbour Light at Port Pirano.

Also, that a fixed green light is now exhibited
from a lantern at the head of the new mole at
Port Pirano. It is elevated 22 feet above the sea,
and in clear weather should be seen from a distance
of two miles.

By command of their Lordships,
Fredk. J. Evans, ITydrographer.

Hydrographic Office, Admiralty, London,
1st February, 1876.

This Notice affects the following Admiralty
Charts:—

(1) and (2). Riihino to Cape Promontorc,
No. 201, and Cape Promoutorc to Grossa Island'
No. 2711.

(1.) Admiralty List of Lights-in tin; Mediterra-
nean, 1876, No. J '7o, and Adriatic Pilot, pa^ 114.

(2.) Admiralty List of Lights in the Mediterra-
nean, &c . 1376. page 44, and Adriatic Pilot,
page 10-i.

JNCOMK TAX.
W H E R E A S it lias b<:comc necessary to renew

the lij-t of persons to supply vacancies unionist the
Commissioners appointed to act in the divi&ion of
Lonsdale South, in the county of Lancaster, as Com-
missioners for the general purposed of the Acts of
Parliament for granting to Her Majesty duties on
profits arising from property, professions, trades,
and offices : Now we, two of the Commissioners
of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers
vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a
meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the
county aforesaid, being respectively qualitied to act
as such Commissioners, to be holden at the
Judges' lodgings, Lancaster, on Wednesday, the
23rd day of February, 1876, at eleven o'clock in
the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and
proper persons to be Commissioners to supply
vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the
general purposes of the Income Tax Acts for the
division of Lonsdale South aforesaid.

Algernon West.
C/ias. Keith- Falconer.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House,
London, January 20, 1876.

COTTON STATISTICS' ACT, 1868.
RETURN of the Quantitiesof COTTON Imported

and Exported at the various Ports of tho
United Kingdom during the Week ended 3rd
February, 1876.

American ...
Br
Ea
Eg
Mi

aziliau ...
at Indian
yptian ...
scellaneous ...

Total ...

Imports.

Bales.
77,193
5,288

20,516
12,591
1,133

116,721

Exports.

Bales.
1,442
...

7,913
49

173

9,577

Dated February 4, 1876.
R. VALPY,

Statistical and Commercial Department,
Board of Trade.

COTTON STATISTICS' ACT, IH68.

RETURN showing the Number of Bales of COTTON Imported, Exported, Forwarded from
Ports to Inland Towns, and Returned to Ports during the month of January. 1876.

Description.

American
Brazilian
East Indian ...
Egyptian ...
Miscellaneous

Total

Imports.

282,555
30,198
53,111
6^,333
Cvi28

440,525 '

Exports.

7,090
215

36,194
383
784

44,6(56

1
Forwardfd from Purts

to Inland Towns.

184,609
17,700
31,770
28,072
2,090

264,'241

Fci warded from Inland
Towns to Ports.

494

I

495

Dated the 7th dsuy of February, 1876. 11. VALPY,
Statistical siiul Commercial Department, Board of Trade*


