Nolan, Joseph Adam North, William Nuttall, Charles Griffith Phelan, John Raven, George Ray, Thomas Constantine Robinson, Henry Rymer, John William Skerry, George Edward Townsend, Richard Arthur Tracey, Charles Harland Webb, Lucius Andrews White, Peter Woods, Alexander Hurley Youatt, Thomas Webb Young, Arthur Frederick Young, George William

NOTICE TO MARINERS.

(No. 14.)—Adriatic—Istria—Cape Promontore.

(1.) Fixed Light on Porer Rock.

The Austrian Government has given further notice, that the permanent light is now exhibited from the lighthouse.

The light is a *fixed* white light, elevated 111 feet above the level of the sea, and in clear weather should be seen from a distance of 16 miles.

The illuminating apparatus is dioptric or by lenses, of the third order.

The provisional light has been discontinued.

TRIESTE BAY.

(2.) Harbour Light at Port Pirano.

Also, that a *fixed green* light is now exhibited from a lantern at the head of the new mole at Port Pirano. It is elevated 22 feet above the sea, and in clear weather should be seen from a distance of two miles.

By command of their Lordships,

Fredk. J. Evans, Hydrographer. Hydrographic Office, Admiralty, London,

1st February, 1876.

This Notice affects the following Admiralty Charts :---

(1) and (2). Rimino to Cape Promontore, No. 201, and Cape Promontore to Grossa Island' No. 2711. Admiralty List of Lights in the Mediterranean, 1876, No.: 75, and Adriatic Pilot, page 114.
Admiralty List of Lights in the Mediterranean, &c., 1876, page 44, and Adriatic Pilot, page 104.

INCOME TAX.

WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Lonsdale South, in the county of Lancaster, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices : Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Judges' lodgings, Lancaster, on Wednesday, the 23rd day of February, 1876, at cleven o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax Acts for the division of Lonsdale South aforesaid.

> Algernon West. Chas. Keith-Falconer.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, January 20, 1876.

COTTON STATISTICS' ACT, 1868.

RETURN of the Quantities of COT FON Imported and Exported at the various Ports of the United Kingdom during the Week ended 3rd February, 1876.

			Imports.	Exports.
American Braziliau East Indian Egyptian Miscellaneous	••• •••	•••	Bales. 77,193 5,288 20,516 12,591	Bales. 1,442 7,913 49
	•••	•••	1,133	173
	Total	••••	116,721	9,577

Dated February 4, 1876.

R. VALPY, Statistical and Commercial Department, Board of Trade.

COTTON STATISTICS' ACT, 1868.

RETURN showing the Number of Bales of COTTON Imported, Exported, Forwarded from Ports to Inland Towns, and Returned to Ports during the month of January, 1876.

Description.		Imports.	Exports.	Forwarded from Ports to Inland Tewns.	Forwarded from Inland Towns to Ports.
یکی، جدیل سر منظر کر بی اور در ا].	·.
American	••••	282,555	7,090	184,609	494
Brazilian	••••	30,198	215	17,700	•••
Cast Indian	•••	53,111	36,194	31,770	•••
Sgyptian	•••	69,333	383	28,072	•••
liscellaneous	•••	6,328	784	2,090	l
Total	-	440,525	44,666	264,241	495

Dated the 7th day of February, 1876.

R. VALPY, Statistical and Commercial Department, Board of Trade.